consolidated balance sheet of Pacific Choice Group as at 30 June 2008 as set out in
Appendix II to the Circular, after making pro forma adjustments relating to the Acquisition
that are (i) directly attributable to the transactions; and (ii) factually supportable.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Enlarged Group after
completion of the Acquisition has been prepared for illustrative purpose only and because
of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged
Group after completion of the Acquisition as at the date to which it is made up to or at
any future date.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– III-5 –

Unaudited
Pro Forma Unaudited

Consolidated Audited Pro Forma
Balance Sheet Consolidated Consolidated

of the Remaining Balance Balance
Group (upon Sheet of Sheet of

completion Pacific the
of the Disposal Choice Enlarged

alone) as at Group as at Group as at
31 December 30 June Pro Forma Adjustments 31 December

2007 2008 Sub-total Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7 2007
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 110,959 1,522 112,481 62,400 174,881

Prepaid lease payments 4,396 — 4,396 4,396

Intangible asset — — — 718,000 718,000

Club debenture 1,180 — 1,180 1,180

116,535 1,522 118,057 898,457

Current assets
Inventories 24,092 2,730 26,822 26,822

Trade and other receivables 60,204 67 60,271 24,985 85,256

Amount due from immediate

holding company — 24,985 24,985 (24,985) —

Available-for-sale investment 29,541 — 29,541 29,541

Derivative financial instruments 1,576 — 1,576 1,576

Bank balances and cash 264,113 49 264,162 (400,000) (135,838)

379,526 27,831 407,357 7,357

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 64,929 32,346 97,275 156,000 (187,200) 66,075

Derivative financial instruments 983 — 983 983

Tax liabilities (146) — (146) (146)

Obligation under finance lease

— due within one year 593 — 593 593

Bank borrowings — due within

one year 4,438 — 4,438 4,438

70,797 32,346 103,143 71,943

Net current assets/(liabilities) 308,729 (4,515) 304,214 (64,586)

Net assets/(liabilities) 425,264 (2,993) 422,271 833,871

Capital and reserves
Share capital 54,436 78 54,514 (78) 54,436

Reserves 359,842 (3,071) 356,771 69,796 3,071 108,607 538,245

414,278 (2,993) 411,285 592,681

Non-current liabilities
Obligation under finance lease

— due after one year 278 — 278 278

Bank borrowings — due after

one year 5,965 — 5,965 5,965

Convertible bonds — — — 216,412 216,412

Deferred tax liabilities 4,743 — 4,743 13,792 18,535

10,986 — 10,986 241,190

425,264 (2,993) 422,271 833,871

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– III-6 –

Notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet

Under HKFRS 3 Business Combinations (“HKFRS 3”), the Company will apply the purchase method to

account for the Acquisition. In applying the purchase method, the identifiable assets, liabilities and contingent

liabilities of Pacific Choice Group will be recorded on the consolidated balance sheet of the Group at their

fair values at the date of completion. Any goodwill or discount arising on the Acquisition will be determined

as the excess or deficit of the purchase price to be incurred by the Company over the Company’s interests

[…]

The audited consolidated income statement of Pacific Choice Group as set out in Appendix
II to the Circular has not been included in preparation of the unaudited pro forma
consolidated income statement and consolidated cash flow statement of the Enlarged
Group because Pacific Choice has not been established as at 31 December 2007 and for
the year then ended.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Enlarged Group after
completion of the Acquisition has been prepared for illustrative purpose only and because
of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged
Group after completion of the Acquisition as at the date to which it is made up to or at
any future date.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– III-10 –

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Consolidated Unaudited
Income Audited Pro Forma

Statement of Consolidated Consolidated
the Group Income Income

(upon completion Statement of Statement of
of the Disposal Precise Media the Enlarged

alone) for Group for the Group for the
the year ended year ended year ended

31 December 31 December Pro Forma adjustments 31 December
2007 2007 Sub-total Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 2007

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 238,996 — 238,996 238,996

Costs of sales (219,332 ) — (219,332 ) (219,332 )

Gross profits 19,664 — 19,664 19,664

Other income 1,011 34 1,045 1,045

Discount on acquisition

of a subsidiary — — — 108,607 108,607

Selling and distribution costs (5,429 ) — (5,429 ) (5,429 )

Administrative expenses (30,191 ) (1,336 ) (31,527 ) (31,527 )

Gain on disposal

of subsidiaries 60,397 — 60,397 60,397

Finance costs (956 ) — (956 ) (16,008 ) (16,964 )

Gain on fair value changes

of investment properties 746 — 746 746

Impairment loss on

available- for-sales

investments (28,008 ) — (28,008 ) (28,008 )

Profit/(loss) before taxation 17,234 (1,302 ) 15,932 108,531

Taxation (681 ) — (681 ) 3,576 2,895

Profit/(loss) after taxation 16,553 (1,302 ) 15,251 111,426

Dividend 5,444 — 5,444 5,444

Earnings/(loss) per shares

— Basic (cents) 3.04 (26.05 ) Note 4 20.47

— Diluted (cents) N/A N/A Note 4 9.85

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– III-11 –

Notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated income staetements

1. The pro forma adjustment of approximately HK$108,607,000 represents fair value gain on the

Acquisition. Details please refer to part (a) note 7 of the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance

sheet.

2. The pro forma adjustment of approximately HK$16,008,000 represents the annual finance cost of

imputed interest expenses of the Tranche 1 Bonds to be expensed in the consolidated income

[…]

Appendix II to the Circular has not been included in preparation of the unaudited pro
forma consolidated cash flow statement and consolidated cash flow statement because
Pacific Choice has not been established as at 31 December 2007 and for the year then
ended.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement of the Enlarged Group
after completion of the Acquisition has been prepared for illustrative purpose only and
because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged
Group after completion of the Acquisition as at the date to which it is made up to or at
any future date.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– III-13 –

Unaudited Unaudited
Pro Forma Audited Pro Forma

Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated
Cash Flow Cash Flow Cash Flow

statement of statement of Statement of
the Group (upon Precise Media the Enlarged

completion of the Group Group
Disposal alone) for For the for the

the year ended year ended year ended
31 December 31 December Pro Forma adjustment 31 December

2007 2007 Sub-total Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 2007
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Operating activities
Profit/(loss) before taxation 17,234 (1,302 ) 15,932 92,599 108,531
Adjustments for:
Finance costs 956 — 956 16,008 16,964
Discount on acquisition

of a subsidiary — — — (108,607 ) (108,607 )
Reversal of allowance for

doubtful debts (358 ) — (358 ) (358 )
Allowance recognized for

obsolete and slow moving
inventories 122 — 122 122

Interest income (132 ) (34 ) (166 ) (166 )
Depreciation and amortization 16,934 311 17,245 17,245
Written off of property,

plant and equipment — 8 8 8
Revaluation surplus on building (331 ) — (331 ) (331 )
Loss on disposal of property,

plant and equipment 29 — 29 29
Gain on disposals of subsidiaries (60,397 ) — (60,397 ) (60,397 )
Unrealised gain on fair value

change of derivative
financial instruments (7,022 ) — (7,022 ) (7,022 )

Impairment loss on
available-for-sales
investments 28,008 — 28,008 28,008

Operating cash flow before
movements in working capital (4,957 ) (1,017 ) (5,974 ) (5,974 )

Decrease/(increase) in inventories 5,240 (2,730 ) 2,510 2,510
Decrease/(increase) in trade and

others receivables 2,641 (208 ) 2,433 8 2,441
Increase in amount due

from a shareholder — 8 8 (8 ) —
(Decrease)/increase in trade and

other payables (6,049 ) 38 (6,011 ) (6,011 )

Cash used in from operations (3,125 ) (3,909 ) (7,034 ) (7,034 )
Tax paid (1,103 ) — (1,103 ) (1,103 )

Net cash flow from operating
activities (4,228 ) (3,909 ) (8,137 ) (8,137 )

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– III-14 –

Unaudited
Audited Pro Forma

Unaudited Consolidated Consolidated
Consolidated Cash Flow Cash Flow

Cash Flow statement of Statement of
statement of Precise Media the Enlarged

the Group Group Group
for the For the for the

year ended year ended year ended
31 December 31 December Pro Forma adjustments 31 December

2007 2007 Sub-total Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 2007
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investing activities
Acquisition of property,

plant and equipments (18,680 ) (1,369 ) (20,049 ) (20,049 )
Interests received 132 34 166 166
Proceeds from disposals of

property, plants and equipment 8 — 8 8
Proceeds from disposal of

subsidiaries 250,000 — 250,000 250,000
Payments to acquire subsidiaries — — — (400,000 ) (400,000 )

Net cash flow from investing
activities 231,460 (1,335 ) 230,125 (169,875 )

Financing activities
New bank loans obtained 12,209 — 12,209 12,209
Repayments of bank loans (1,807 ) — (1,807 ) (1,807 )
Repayments of obligation under

finance lease (1,562 ) — (1,562 ) (1,562 )
Dividend (5,444 ) — (5,444 ) (5,444 )
Interests paid on bank loans (423 ) — (423 ) (423 )
Interests paid on finance leases (533 ) — (533 ) (533 )

Net cash flow from financing
activities 2,440 — 2,440 2,440

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and
cash equivalents 229,672 (5,244 ) 224,428 (175,572 )

Cash and bank balance
brought forward 65,890 5,603 71,493 71,493

Exchanges reserves 4,149 263 4,412 4,412

Cash and cash balance
carried forward 299,711 622 300,333 (99,667 )

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– III-15 –

Notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statements

1. The pro forma adjustment to the consolidated cash flow statement of approximately HK$92,599,000

represents the recognition of the fair value gain on acquisition of a subsidiary of approximately

HK$108,607,000 and finance cost of approximately HK$16,008,000 for the purpose of adjusting

the profit before taxation.

2. The pro forma adjustment of approximately HK$16,008,000 represents the annual finance cost of

imputed interest expenses of the Tranche 1 Bonds to be expensed in the consolidated income